criticisms, complaints, and suggestions called to its attention, which in the opinion of the Board, individually and 
collectively, may affect the ability of the Superintendent and the Board to meet their duties, to the Superintendent 
for study and recommendation. 

3. Salary 

Superintendent’s annual salary shall be one hundred twenty thousand dollars ($120,000.00) (as made effective July 
1, 2017) per year for the term of this Agreement.  Said salary shall be payable in twelve (12) equal monthly 
payments.  When only a portion of any year or month is served, the Superintendent’s salary shall be prorated to 
reflect such service.